
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/10/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 812,777
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 853,416

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 896,087
1 07/06/24 Sat $19,789,516 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 3.3% 3.3% 4th Payment 940,892
2 07/08/24 Mon $12,863,436 $29,230,011 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 2.2% 5.4% 5th Payment 987,936

3 07/10/24 Wed $14,705,890 $39,782,055 $41,000,000 $19,400,000 2.110 2.5% 7.8% 6th Payment 1,037,333
1.00% 1.00% 4 07/13/24 Sat $19,987,411 $54,123,793 $54,000,000 $25,600,000 2.110 3.4% 10.9% 7th Payment 1,089,200

-5.00% -5.00% 5 07/15/24 Mon $12,220,264 $62,892,304 $85,000,000 $40,300,000 2.110 2.1% 12.7% 8th Payment 1,143,660
5.23% 5.23% 6 07/17/24 Wed $15,475,008 $73,996,219 $100,000,000 $47,400,000 2.110 2.6% 15.0% 9th Payment 1,200,843
8.45% 8.45% 7 07/20/24 Sat $21,676,347 $89,352,817 $125,000,000 $59,200,000 2.110 3.6% 18.1% 10th Payment 1,260,885
6.00% 6.00% 8 07/22/24 Mon $12,953,480 $98,100,802 $137,000,000 $64,900,000 2.110 2.2% 19.9% 11th Payment 1,323,929
1.00% 1.00% 9 07/24/24 Wed $15,629,758 $108,656,180 $152,000,000 $72,000,000 2.110 2.6% 22.0% 12th Payment 1,390,125
2.27% 2.27% 10 07/27/24 Sat $22,168,400 $123,627,356 $173,000,000 $82,000,000 2.110 3.7% 24.9% 13th Payment 1,459,632
7.00% 7.00% 11 07/29/24 Mon $13,860,224 $132,987,699 $179,000,000 $84,800,000 2.110 2.3% 26.7% 14th Payment 1,532,613
5.00% 5.00% 12 07/31/24 Wed $16,411,246 $144,130,882 $196,000,000 $92,900,000 2.110 2.8% 28.7% 15th Payment 1,609,244
7.00% 7.00% 13 08/03/24 Sat $23,720,189 $160,952,511 $220,000,000 $104,300,000 2.110 4.0% 31.5% 16th Payment 1,689,706
4.75% 4.75% 14 08/05/24 Mon $14,518,584 $171,332,603 $235,000,000 $111,400,000 2.110 2.5% 33.2% 17th Payment 1,774,191
2.20% 2.20% 15 08/07/24 Wed $16,772,293 $183,328,527 $255,000,000 $120,900,000 2.110 2.8% 35.1% 18th Payment 1,862,901
2.50% 2.50% 16 08/10/24 Sat $24,313,193 $200,698,157 $280,000,000 $132,700,000 2.110 4.1% 37.8% 19th Payment 1,956,046
2.50% 2.50% 17 08/12/24 Mon $14,881,549 $211,328,632 $295,000,000 $139,800,000 2.110 2.5% 39.3% 20th Payment 2,053,848
4.00% 4.00% 18 08/14/24 Wed $17,443,185 $223,790,578 $313,000,000 $148,300,000 2.110 2.9% 41.1% 21st Payment 2,156,541

-4.40% -4.40% 19 08/17/24 Sat $23,243,413 $240,397,223 $340,000,000 $161,100,000 2.110 3.9% 43.4% 22nd Payment 2,264,368
3.73% 3.73% 20 08/19/24 Mon $15,436,631 $251,425,699 $352,000,000 $166,800,000 2.110 2.6% 44.9% 23rd Payment 2,377,586

-9.00% -9.00% 21 08/21/24 Wed $15,873,299 $262,767,730 $374,000,000 $177,300,000 2.110 2.7% 46.4% 24th Payment 2,496,465
12.00% 12.00% 22 08/24/24 Sat $26,032,622 $281,362,765 $400,000,000 $189,600,000 2.110 4.4% 48.7% 25th Payment 2,621,289
7.00% 7.00% 23 08/26/24 Mon $16,517,195 $293,161,144 $412,000,000 $195,300,000 2.110 2.8% 50.1% 26th Payment 2,752,353
9.00% 9.00% 24 08/28/24 Wed $17,301,895 $305,521,476 $435,000,000 $206,200,000 2.110 2.9% 51.6% 27th Payment 2,889,971
6.00% 6.00% 25 08/31/24 Sat $27,594,580 $325,228,589 $468,000,000 $221,800,000 2.110 4.6% 53.8% 28th Payment 3,034,469
9.00% 9.00% 26 09/02/24 Mon $18,003,742 $338,089,827 $477,000,000 $226,100,000 2.110 3.0% 55.2% 29th Payment 3,186,193

15.00% 15.00% 27 09/04/24 Wed $19,897,180 $352,299,116 $500,000,000 $237,000,000 2.110 3.3% 56.7% 30th Payment 3,345,502
22.50% 22.50% 28 09/07/24 Sat $33,803,360 $376,434,072 $535,000,000 $253,600,000 2.110 5.6% 59.1% Total 54,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,500,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/10/2024


